Page 1 of 3   www.pduke.com   2013/10/14
FKC15 SERIES
15 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Output power  15 Watts, max.
Voltage accuracy  ±1.0%,max.
Minimum load   0%
Line regulation LL to HL at Full Load Single

8. An external input filter capacitor is required if the module has to meet EN61000-4-4, EN61000-4-5.
The filter capacitor Power Mate suggest: Nippon chemi-con KY series, 220µF/100V.
CAUTION: This power module is not internally fused. An input line fuse must always be used.
Output Current No load(2) Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (5)
Ripple & Noise Input Current
Eff(3)
(%)
Capacitor(4)
Load max.
FKC15-12S3P3 9 ~ 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 60mVp-p 10mA 87 4700µF
FKC15-12S05 9 ~ 18 VDC 5.1 VDC 0mA 3000mA 60mVp-p 10mA 90 3300µF
FKC15-12S12 9 ~ 18 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1250mA 60mVp-p 5mA 90 600µF
FKC15-12S15 9 ~ 18 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 60mVp-p 10mA 90 400µF
FKC15-12D05 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ±1500mA 60mVp-p 10mA 86 ± 1500µF
FKC15-12D12 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 ± 288µF
FKC15-12D15 9 ~ 18 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 60mVp-p 10mA 90 ± 200µF
FKC15-24S3P3 18 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 60mVp-p 6mA 88 4700µF
FKC15-24S05 18 ~ 36 VDC 5.1 VDC 0mA 3000mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 3300µF
FKC15-24S12 18 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1250mA 60mVp-p 4mA 91 600µF
FKC15-24S15 18 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 60mVp-p 6mA 91 400µF
FKC15-24D05 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ±1500mA 60mVp-p 4mA 87 ± 1500µF
FKC15-24D12 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 ± 288µF
FKC15-24D15 18 ~ 36 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 60mVp-p 6mA 90 ± 200µF
FKC15-48S3P3 36 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 4000mA 60mVp-p 4mA 88 4700µF
FKC15-48S05 36 ~ 75 VDC 5.1 VDC 0mA 3000mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 3300µF
FKC15-48S12 36 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1250mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 600µF
FKC15-48S15 36 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 1000mA 60mVp-p 4mA 91 400µF
FKC15-48D05 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ±1500mA 60mVp-p 4mA 87 ± 1500µF
FKC15-48D12 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 625mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 ± 288µF
FKC15-48D15 36 ~ 75 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 60mVp-p 4mA 90 ± 200µF
Page 3 of 3   www.pduke.com   2013/10/14
FKC15 SERIES
15 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
MECHANICAL DRAWING：：：：